Sunil J. Pathare

"Sai Kunj", Thangepath Sindigate, Murbad Road, Kalyan - 421 301

September 01, 2022

To Compliance Officer **VIP Clothing Limited** C-6, Road, No.22 MIDC, Andheri (East) Mumbai- 400093.

Scrip Code: BSE-532613 & NSE: VIPCLOTHNG

Dear Sir,

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.</u>

Pursuant to the Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of the SEBI ((Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure by the promoter for encumbrance of shares of VIP Clothing Ltd.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

Sunil J. Pathare (Authorised Signatory)

Encl: As above

CC:

1. The Listing Department,

BSE LimitedPhiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code: 532613

2. The Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051.

Trading Symbol: "VIPCLOTHNG"

Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Name of the Target Company (TC)								VIP CLOTHING LIMITED						
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed								BSE Limited / National Stock Exchange of India Limited						
Date of reporting								01.09.2022						
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been created/release								Sunil Jaykumar Pathare						
Details of the	creation of en	cumbrance	2:											
Name of the Promoter(s) or PACs with him (*)	Promoter holding in the target company (1)		Promoter Holding already encumbered (2)		Details of eve			events pertaining to encumbrance (3)				Post Event Holding of encumbered shares {creation {[(2)+(3)]/release [(2)-(3)]		
Names	Number	% of total share capital	Number	% of total share capital	Type of event - (Creation / Release / Invocation)	Date of creation / release / invocation of encumbrance	Type of encumbranc e (pledg e/lien/non disposal undertaking/others)	Reasons for encumbrance **	Number	% of share capital	Name of the entity in whose favour shares encumbered ***	Number	% of total share capital	
Sunil J. Pathare	16742008	20.27	Nil	Nil	Creation	30.08.2022	Pledge	Collateral for Loans Taken by Company *	71,54,412	8.66%	SBICAP TRUSTEE COMPANY LIMITED	71,54,412	8.66%	

Signature:

Name: Sunil J. Pathare

Place: Mumbai Date: 01.09.2022

^{*} The said pledge is for replacement of security for temporary basis.